

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Wastewater Upgrades - Fennimore Wastewater Treatment Facility
 Engineer's Project No FE 08 Bid Deadline: March 16, 2017 at 2:00 A.M. local time

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| Contractor's Name: | Gridor Construction, Inc. Buffalo, MN | Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI |
| Base Bid Price (lump sum) | \$6,226,816.05 | \$6,671,966.05 |
| Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020) | \$1,896,283.95 | \$1,896,283.95 |
| Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule A total) | \$96,000.00 | \$118,750.00 |
| TOTAL | \$8,219,100.00 | \$8,687,000.00 |

| Schedule A - Supplemental Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| A-1 | Excavation | CY | 1,000 | \$7.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| A-2 | Structural Fill | CY | 500 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| A-3 | Breaker Run | CY | 250 | \$40.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| A-4 | Fencing | LF | 250 | \$24.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| A-5 | Reinforced Concrete | CY | 100 | \$500.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| A-6 | Asphalt Pavement | SY | 500 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$32.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| A-7 | Geotextile Fabric | SY | 500 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.50 | \$750.00 |
| A-8 | Silt Fence | LF | 500 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| A-9 | Manhole | LF | 10 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| Schedule A Bid Totals | | | | | \$96,000.00 | | \$118,750.00 |

| Schedule B - Regulatory Additive Bid | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| B-1 | Regulatory Additive Bid | LS | 1 | \$168,300.00 | \$168,300.00 | \$565,000.00 | \$565,000.00 |

| Schedule C - Alternative Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------|------|----------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| C-1 | Aluminum Stair Salvage | LS | 1 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | -\$3,000.00 | -\$3,000.00 |
| C-2 | Split Face Block | LS | 1 | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | -\$32,000.00 | -\$32,000.00 |
| Schedule C Bid Totals | | | | | \$44,800.00 | | -\$35,000.00 |

| Schedule D - Additive Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| D-1 | Water System SCADA Electric | LS | 1 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |

| Schedule E - Deductive Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|------|----------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| E-1 | Blasting Requirements | LS | 1 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Wastewater Upgrades - Fennimore Wastewater Treatment Facility
 Engineer's Project No FE 08 Bid Deadline: March 16, 2017 at 2:00 A.M. local time

| | | | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Contractor's Name: | | Gridor Construction, Inc. Buffalo, MN | Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI |
| Subcontractor Listing | | | |
| | Subcontracted Work | Company Name | Company Name |
| | Dewatering | Gridor | Staab |
| | Asphalt Paving | Iverson | Iverson |
| | Concrete | Gridor | Staab |
| | Electrical | Westphal | Westphal |
| | Site Piping | Gridor | Staab |
| | Mechanical Piping | Gridor | Staab |
| | HVAC | Thermo Dynamics | Thermo Dynamics |
| | Plumbing | H&N Plumbing | Staley Plumbing |
| | Masonry | Berger Masonry | Berger Masonry |
| | Pipe Supply | HD Supply | HD Supply |
| | Equipment Installation | Gridor | Staab |
| | Demolition | Gridor | Staab |
| | Painting | Gridor | TBD |
| | Excavation/Site Work | Gridor | Staab |
| | Blasting/Rock Excavation | Gridor | Falcon |

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Wastewater Upgrades - Fennimore Wastewater Treatment Facility
 Engineer's Project No FE 08 Bid Deadline: March 16, 2017 at 2:00 A.M. local time

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| Contractor's Name: | Portzen Construction, Inc. Dubuque, IA | Wapasha Construction Company, Inc. Winona, MN |
| Base Bid Price (lump sum) | \$6,693,941.05 | \$7,220,000.00 |
| Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020) | \$1,896,283.95 | \$1,896,283.95 |
| Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule A total) | \$98,775.00 | \$104,480.00 |
| TOTAL | \$8,689,000.00 | \$9,220,763.95 |

| Schedule A - Supplemental Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| A-1 | Excavation | CY | 1,000 | \$15.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$9.10 | \$9,100.00 |
| A-2 | Structural Fill | CY | 500 | \$35.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$34.08 | \$17,040.00 |
| A-3 | Breaker Run | CY | 250 | \$34.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$29.82 | \$7,455.00 |
| A-4 | Fencing | LF | 250 | \$17.50 | \$4,375.00 | \$24.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| A-5 | Reinforced Concrete | CY | 100 | \$380.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$372.75 | \$37,275.00 |
| A-6 | Asphalt Pavement | SY | 500 | \$17.80 | \$8,900.00 | \$45.75 | \$22,875.00 |
| A-7 | Geotextile Fabric | SY | 500 | \$3.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2.13 | \$1,065.00 |
| A-8 | Silt Fence | LF | 500 | \$3.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,750.00 |
| A-9 | Manhole | LF | 10 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$192.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| Schedule A Bid Totals | | | | | \$98,775.00 | | \$104,480.00 |

| Schedule B - Regulatory Additive Bid | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| B-1 | Regulatory Additive Bid | LS | 1 | \$109,000.00 | \$109,000.00 | \$454,450.00 | \$454,450.00 |

| Schedule C - Alternative Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| C-1 | Aluminum Stair Salvage | LS | 1 | -\$2,000.00 | -\$2,000.00 | -\$1,000.00 | -\$1,000.00 |
| C-2 | Split Face Block | LS | 1 | -\$40,000.00 | -\$40,000.00 | -\$45,000.00 | -\$45,000.00 |
| Schedule C Bid Totals | | | | | -\$42,000.00 | | -\$46,000.00 |

| Schedule D - Additive Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| D-1 | Water System SCADA Electric | LS | 1 | \$15,450.00 | \$15,450.00 | \$15,975.00 | \$15,975.00 |

| Schedule E - Deductive Bid Items | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|------|----------|------------|--------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| E-1 | Blasting Requirements | LS | 1 | | no bid | -\$10,000.00 | -\$10,000.00 |

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Wastewater Upgrades - Fennimore Wastewater Treatment Facility
 Engineer's Project No FE 08 Bid Deadline: March 16, 2017 at 2:00 A.M. local time

| | | | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|---|--|
| Contractor's Name: | | Portzen Construction, Inc. Dubuque, IA | Wapasha Construction Company, Inc. Winona, MN |
| Subcontractor Listing | | | |
| | Subcontracted Work | Company Name | Company Name |
| | Dewatering | Portzen | Wapasha |
| | Asphalt Paving | Iverson | Iverson |
| | Concrete | Portzen | Wapasha |
| | Electrical | Westphal | Westphal |
| | Site Piping | Portzen | TJ's |
| | Mechanical Piping | Dubuque Plumbing & Heating | TJ's |
| | HVAC | Geisler Brothers | Thermo Dynamics |
| | Plumbing | Dubuque Plumbing & Heating | Staly Plumbing |
| | Masonry | Daryl Berger | Van Minsel |
| | Pipe Supply | J&R Supply | TJ's |
| | Equipment Installation | Portzen | Wapasha |
| | Demolition | Portzen | TJ's |
| | Painting | Howard Drones & Sons | Fairway |
| | Excavation/Site Work | Portzen | TJ's |
| | Blasting/Rock Excavation | Falcon & Portzen | Falcon & TJ's |